FORM 17TO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (cxp. 4/94) M&G- 12808,0076USWO	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Fatent and Trademark Office
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
I. Name of conveying party(ies):		s of receiving party(ies):
Asaf ASHKENAZI	ELBIT SYSTEM Advanced Techn Hof Hacarmel, P. Haifa 31053 Israel	IS LTD. ology Center
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes	🛛 No 🛛 Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached7 🔲 Yes 📓 No
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment I Merge		
	(A).	
4. Application number(s) or patent number		1:4: :
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
12/066,605		
	Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		applications and patents involved: 1
document should be mailed:		applications and patents involved:       1       6         R 3.41):       \$40.00       6         ed       2       5         zed to be charged to deposit account       1
Name: Gregory A. Sebald	7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41): \$40.00
Name: Gregory A. Sebald Address: Merchant & Gould P.C.		zed to be charged to deposit account
P. O. Box 2903		
Minneapolis, MN 55402		y additional fees or credit any our Deposit account number: 13-2725
<ul> <li>Statement and signature:</li> <li>9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document.</li> </ul>	the foregoing information is true and correct an	
Gregory A. Sebald (33,280)	An IMM	13  any attached copy is a true copy of the
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Total number of pages including alluchments and document: 3
	/	Total number of pages including attachments and document: 3
Muil documents to be recorded with required cove	Do not detach this portion ir sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignments P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450	23552 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE
CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.6( U.Ş. Patent and Trademark Office on $\frac{1}{2}$ Mar	(d): I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by t tch 2008. Name: Casey Caron	facsimile (571.273.0140) to the

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 20 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the duta needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, I, citizen of Israel

## Asaf ASHKENAZI residing at 39 Yahalom str., Zichron Yaakov 30900, Israel;

hereinafter called "Assignor", have made certain inventions in NEAR EYE DISPLAY SYSTEM, the subject matter of which is described in Israel Patent Application No. 170825, filed on 12 September 2005 and Israel Patent Application No. 173361, filed on 25 January 2006 (and other applications, in any country or jurisdiction claiming priority from them or equivalent to them, containing the above subject matter) and is described in a specification executed by me Preparatory to making application for Letters Patent therefor on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, ELBIT SYSTEMS LTD., an ISRAELI corporation, with a place of business at Advanced Technology Center, Hof Hacarmel, P.O. Box 539, Haifa 31053, Israel, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of securing an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by me had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that formal application papers must be executed or an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or inventions, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, I will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to

> PATENT REEL: 020657 FRAME: 0661

said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

For the consideration aforesaid, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions which may be granted all countries worldwide, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said inventions in all countries worldwide, and in and to the inventions described in said applications; and I hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said inventions in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such applications, and where said applications may be filed by another other than the inventor, and I hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said inventions in all countries worldwide, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, but at its or their expense.

First Inventor - Asaf ASHKENAZI Signature \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date \_

PATENT REEL: 020657 FRAME: 0662

**RECORDED: 03/13/2008**